

2025 Canterbury Park Information and Shipping Loan Program

Short Term Leases for Seasonal Horsepeople

New in 2025, the Triple Crown Residences at Canterbury will be offering short-term leases to seasonal horsepeople. There will be no short-term premiums for 5-month term leases (or longer). Please contact the Triple Crown Residences at 952-234-6396 for more information.

The Triple Crown Residences at Canterbury – 952-234-6396 – 840 Shenandoah Drive, Shakopee, MN 55379

No HISA Fees for Canterbury Park Horsepeople

In partnership with the Minnesota Racing Commission, Canterbury Park is proud to announce there will be no HISA per start fees passed on to horsepeople in 2025. The MRC and Canterbury Park are once again working together to cover this cost.

Guaranteed Purse Payments during the 2025 Season Tiered by Purse Level

In 2025, every starter in all races will be guaranteed the following minimum payments with the intent of providing purse money to cover a greater percentage of the cost to start a horse.

Purse Level	Guaranteed Purse Earnings	
Up to \$14,999	\$175	
\$15,000 - \$29,999	\$250	
\$30,000 - \$49,999	\$400	
\$50,000 - \$99,999	\$650	
\$100,000 and Up	\$1,250	

\$250,000 Canterbury Park Shipping Loan Program

In conjunction with the Minnesota HBPA, Canterbury Park is proud to offer a shipping loan option for the 2025 Live Racing Season.

For the 2025 Live Racing Season, Canterbury Park will offer a shipping loan program to qualified applicants who arrive prior to the start of the 2025 Live Racing Season. Shipping Loan Applications will be due with stall applications and will be reviewed by the Stall Allocation Committee. Upon review, the Committee will authorize up to \$1,000 per horse, with a maximum loan of \$20,000 per owner, to cover the cost of horse transportation to Canterbury Park. The loan will be repaid through an agreement between the successful applicant and Canterbury Park. Full terms and conditions can be found on the reverse side.

Please Note: This is a loan requiring repayment and not a pre-paid starter incentive.

Canterbury Park Entertainment, LLC reserves all rights associated with determining eligibility and payouts for the shipping loan program. Please contact Senior Manager of Racing Operations Amber Carlisle at (859) 907-3474 or acarlisle@canterburypark.com to verify eligibility for the program and to answer any questions about its terms or conditions. Canterbury Park Entertainment, LLC reserves the right to alter or suspend this program at any time.



Canterbury Park 2025 Shipping Program Loan Application PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name: Stable Name (if different)			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
E-Mail:	Cell Phone:		
LC	DAN REQUEST & RACING IN	FORMATION	
Amount of Shipping Loan	Requested for Canterbury Park	's 2025 Season: \$	
Number of Horses Anticipated to Ship to Canterbury: (minimum 5 to be eligible			
(Please list bel	ow the names of horses you plar	n on using this loan to shi	ip)
Name of Horse	Name of Horse Nar	ne of Horse	Name of Horse
<u>SIGNA</u>	TURE & AFFIRMATION OF U	JNDERSTANDING	
I, the undersigned applicant, un- Park's Stall Allocation Committe eligibility for Canterbury Park's 20 submitting an application for the aware of any upcoming suspension Welfare and Integrity Unit (HIWU prior to receiving shipping funds.	ee and that the decision of the 025 Shipping Loan Program and shipping loan program, I attest ton by the Horseracing Integrity a J). Additionally, I understand that	e Committee related to any amount of loan offe that I am not under curre nd Safety Authority (HISA	this application, my red, shall be final. By ent investigation, no A) or the Horseracing
Signature of Applicant		Date of Application	